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Fred Schwierske, W9KEY
Day Time Net Name
(Central)

Daily  5:00 PM HappyHour
Sun  10:30 AM  Sheb Co Net
Sun  HalfTime Packers
Sun 8:00 PM PSA Net
Sun 9:00 PM Swap Net
Mon  6:30 PM Kids Net
Mon 7:30 PM MN-WIS
Mon  8:00 PM MSOE
Mon 8:00 PM ARES
Mon  8:00 PM  Sheb Co Net
Mon 8:00 PM WIARC
Mon 8:30 PM ARES
Tue 7:00 PM Open Topic
Tue 8:00 PM Rookie Net
Tue 8:00 PM AM Net
Tue 8:00 PM ORC
Tue 8:00 PM ORC
Wed 7:30 PM Pub Service
Wed  8:00 PM Elmer Net
Wed 8:00 PM ARES
Wed 8:00PM Westside Net
Wed  9:00 PM Swapnet
Thu 7:00 PM Open Topic
Thu 8:00PM  ARES Oz Co
Thu 8:00 PM Tech-Net
Thu 8:15PM  ARES WashCo
Fri 8:00 PM  PinkHamster
Fri 9:00 PM MRAC Net
Sat 7:00 PM  MRAC-Fusion
Sat 8:00 PM  America Link
Sat 8:00 PM Fun Net
Sat 8:00 PM LEFROG

Report Changes / Corrections to: w9key@arrl.net

Freq
MHz

147.270

147.060
146.910
146.910
146.910

146.910
145.390
145.270
146.865
147.060
442.875
147.165

146.910
145.390
145.700
146.970
224.180

147.270
146.910
147.270
440.200
145.130

146.910
147.330
443.800
147.210

146.910
145.390

145.390
145.390
146.910
442.775

Offset

+600 kHz

+600 kHz
-600 kHz
-600 kHz
-600 kHz

-600 kHz
-600 kHz
-600 kHz
-600 kHz
+600 kHz
+5 MHz
+600 kHz

-600 kHz
-600 kHz
AM
-600 kHz
-1.6 MHz

+600 kHz
-600 kHz
+600 kHz
+5 MHz
-600 kHz

-600 kHz
+600 kHz
+5 MHz
+600 kHz

-600 kHz
-600 kHz

-600 kHz
-600 kHz
-600 kHz
+5 MHz

PL CTCSS

127.3

107.2
127.3
127.3
127.3

127.3
127.3
127.3
127.3
107.2
127.3
127.3

127.3
127.3
N/A
127.3
127.3

127.3
127.3
127.3
127.3
127.3

127.3
127.3
123.0
127.3

127.3
127.3

127.3
127.3
127.3
127.3

Location

Racine

Sheboygan
New Berlin
New Berlin
New Berlin

New Berlin
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Elkhorn
Sheboygan
Germantown
Milwaukee

New Berlin
Milwaukee
*Simplex*
Cedarburg
Cedarburg

Racine
New Berlin
Racine
Waukesha
Milwaukee

New Berlin

Port Wash

Milwaukee
Slinger

New Berlin
Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

New Berlin
Mequon

Comments

Lakeshore Repeater Assn Happy Hour Net - Racine

Sheboygan County ARC Sunday Morning Net

Packer Half Time Net (Seasonal) - Milwaukee Repeater Club
Public Service Announcements - Milwaukee Repeater Club
Buy & Sell Radio & Computer Gear - Milwaukee Repeater Club

Kids Corner Net, Youth on the Air- Milwaukee Repeater Club
Minn-Wis Yaesu (C4FM) Digital System Fusion Net - MRAC
Milwaukee School of Engineering W9HHX Repeater 2m Net
ARES Walworth Co, ARRL Audio News

Sheboygan County ARC Fun Net

Wisconsin Amateur Radio Club - W9CQ Net, Echolink 576754
Milwaukee/Waukesha County ARES Net

Self Guided Topics of Choice for Amateurs - Milw Repeater Club
MRAC Rookie Net - For New Hams, Run by New Hams
Amplitude Modulation 2 Meter Net, 2nd Tue of each month
Ozaukee Radio Club Tuesday Net, linked with 224.180 repeater
Same ORC Tuesday Net, linked with 146.970 repeater

Lakeshore Repeater Assc Public Service Net - Racine
Amateur Info Exhange - Q/A Style - Milwaukee Repeater Club
Kenosha/Racine Co. ARES followed by Swap Net

Westside Radio Club FM Net

MAARS / Allstar SwapNet

Self Guided Topics for All Amateurs - Milwaukee Repeater Club
Ozaukee County ARES Net - 1st & 2nd Thursdays

FM 38 Tech-Net

Washington County ARES Net - Slinger

Pink Hamsters Young Ladies Net (No Men) - Milw Repeater Club
Milwaukee Radio Amateurs’ Club 2m Net W9RH

MRAC Yaesu (C4FM) Digital System Fusion Net

MRAC America Link Yaesu (C4FM) Digital System Fusion Net
Open Discussion New Topic Every Week - Milw Repeater Club
LEFROG Club Informal Roundtable Discussion

Active
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